TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Global Grid, LLC		107/25/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nant Holdings IP, LLC
Street Address:	10182 Culver Blvd.
City:	Culver City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90232
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

900229415

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77910448	NATION'S FIRST HEALTH BANK
Serial Number:	77929464	NANT
Serial Number:	85076089	NANTWORKS
Serial Number:	85076127	GLOBAL HEALTH GRID
Serial Number:	85099653	ALL ABOUT ADVANCED HEALTH
Serial Number:	85099660	АААН
Serial Number:	85148366	WILLNESS
Serial Number:	85148377	WELLNESS WILLNESS ILLNESS
Serial Number:	85244161	NANT
Serial Number:	85246284	AUGMENTED INTELLIGENCE
Serial Number:	85246297	AUTONOMOUS INTELLIGENCE
Serial Number:	85246313	BEYOND THE NET
Serial Number:	85246323	TAGGING THE WORLD
Serial Number:	85246377	NEURAL AUGMENTED NET
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004829 FRAME: 0975

77940448

ICH \$365.00

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9499438358

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 949-943-8300

Email: lripley@fishiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: FISH & ASSOCIATES, PC - Mei Tsang

Address Line 1: 2603 Main Street, Suite 1000
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102136.0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mei Tsang
Signature:	/Mei Tsang/
Date:	07/26/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment (Global Grid to Nant), signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004829 FRAME: 0976

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Global Grid, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 149 S. Barrington Ave. #649, Los Angeles, CA 90049 has adopted, used and is using the marks which are pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Matter ID	Title	Matter Type	Serial Number	Status
102136.0009US	NATION'S FIRST HEALTH BANK	TMK - US	77/910448	Allowed
102136.0010US	NANT	TMK - US	77/929464	Allowed
102136.0011US	NANTWORKS	TMK - US	85/076089	Allowed
102136.0012US	GLOBAL HEALTH GRID	TMK-US	85/076127	Allowed
102136.0013US	ALL ABOUT ADVANCED HEALTH	TMK - US	85/099653	Allowed
102136.0014US	AAAH	TMK - US	85/099660	Allowed
102136.0015US	WILLNESS	TMK - US	85/148366	Allowed
102136.0016US	WELLNESS WILLNESS ILLNESS	TMK - US	85/148377	Allowed
102136.0018US	NANT	TMK - US	85/244161	Allowed
102136.0019US	AUGMENTED INTELLIGENCE	TMK - US	85/246284	Pending
102136.0020US	AUTONOMOUS INTELLIGENCE	TMK - US	85/246297	Pending
102136.0021US	BEYOND THE NET	TMK - US	85/246313	Allowed
102136.0022US	TAGGING THE WORLD	TMK - US	85/246323	Allowed
102136.0023US	NEURAL AUGMENTED NET	TMK - US	85/246377	Pending

Whereas Nant Holdings IP, LLC Delaware limited liability company having a business address at 10182 Culver Blvd, Culver City, CA 90232 is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and Global Grid LLC does hereby assign to Nant Holdings IP, LLC all rights, title and interest of the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registration thereof.

7/25/2012

RECORDED: 07/26/2012

Date

Nakae-Chinum 1944 Title: Auth. Agust

1